Day in the Life of the Hudson River 10/16/18 Data
HUDSON RIVER PARK PIER 45, MANHATTAN
RIVER MILE: 3.2

Salt Front: ~RM 24 
Chelsea High School- Jennifer Smith

36 students 9th grade, 3 adults
Tania Goicechea & Hanyu Lu Wallerstein collaborative for Urban Environmental Education 
Latitude 40.73342 N & Longitude – 74.013938 W
Location: Hudson River Park, Pier 45, Manhattan, NY   
Area: Christopher Street Pier at the southside end of the pier where the “gazebo” is at the foot of the pier  
Surrounding Land Use: 100% Hudson River Park with walkway and small grassy area. 50% Urban/Resdiential; 50% Lawn.
Sampling Site: Recreational Pier 
Shoreline: Banks altered with bulkhead, mainly metal and wooden pier 
Water: Choppy, 1 meter deep 
River Bottom: Sandy area
	ITEM
	Time
	Reading 
	Comments

	Air Temperature:

	9:45 AM 
9:51 AM 

10:02 AM 

10:11 AM

10:20 AM 

10:31 AM 

10:37 AM 

10:46 AM 
	9 o C
9 o C
10 o C
11 o C
11.5 o C
10 o C
11 o C
12 o C
	48.2 o F
48.2 o F

50 o F

51.8 o F

52.7 o F

50 o F

51.8 o F

53.6 o F
	

	Weather Today:
	No Rain, Partly cloudy (26-50%); AM: cloudy and windy. PM: sunny and gentle breeze 

	Weather Previous:
	Yesterday: Rainy and calm 
	

	Water Temperature

	9:45 AM 
10:11 AM 

10:37 AM 
	Avg: 11.25 o C
Avg: 11.33 o C

Avg: 10.5 o C
	Avg: 52.1 o F
Avg: 52.4 o F

Avg: 50.9 o F
	11.5, 10, 12 o C
10, 12, 12 o C

11, 10 o C

	Turbidity  - 
 Long sight tube
	10:09-11:07 AM 
	40cm, 36.5cm, 37cm, 39cm, 41.5cm, 36cm, 43.3cm, 27 cm  
	Avg: 37.53 cm 
	

	Chemical

	Salinity- hydrometer
	10:13-10:57 AM 
	0ppt, 
7.5ppt, 
7.2ppt, 
4.5ppt, 
4ppt, 
3.7ppt, 
3ppt, 
3ppt 
	
	Avg: 4 ppt

	DO – 
	Time
	Temp
	ppm DO
	% saturation

	
	9:45 AM 
9:51 AM

10:02 AM 

10:11 AM 

10:20 AM 

10:31 AM 

10:37 AM 
	11.5 o C
10 o C

12 o C

10 o C

12 o C

12 o C

11 o C
	7
8

6

7

7

7

6
	64.2
70.86

55.66

62

64.93

64.93

54.4

	pH  - litmus paper/indicator solution
	9:52-11:32 AM 
	7.25, 7, 6.8, 7.04, 7.5, 7.25, 6.5, 7, 7
	Avg: 7.04 
	*litmus paper is not accurate for natural waterbodies 

	Fish - traps
	Number
	Name
	Length of longest 
	Eel was caught by a fisherman on the pier.

	
	1
	American Eel 
	
	

	
	TOTAL: 1
	Diversity: 1
	
	

	Other Observations
	The water looks green, but they did not see any macroplants in water area. 
	


